## Annual Teen Program Waiver and Release Form for Current School Year

| Participant Name:   |            |         | Date:  |
|---------------------|------------|---------|--------|
| 2024-2025 Grade:    |            |         |        |
| School (check one): | □Jefferson | □Mellon | □Other |

By registering for this program, activity or trip, individually and/or as the parent/guardian of any minor or minors, I understand that by engaging in recreational activities, programs or trips sponsored by the Municipality of Mt. Lebanon Recreation Department, I am utilizing recreational facilities owned, operated, maintained or utilized by Mt. Lebanon, Pennsylvania and the Municipality of Mt. Lebanon Recreation Department. I expressly acknowledge and accept that participation in said activities may create a risk of injury to persons or property (including exposure to communicable disease) and I hereby expressly assume such risk and release, remise, and forever discharge the Municipality of Mt. Lebanon, Pennsylvania, and its respective officers, agents and employees from any liability for any and all claims, suits or causes of action arising from injuries to my person or property (including exposure to communicable disease) and/or to any minor that I have registered or his/her person or property (including exposure to communicable disease) as a result of my/his/her participation in this recreational activity, program or trip. I also acknowledge and agree that I am granting to Mt. Lebanon the irrevocable right and license to use the image of myself or the minor or minors who are being registered, in any medium or context, for Mt. Lebanon's promotional purposes, without further authorization and without compensation.

I agree to comply with all reasonable rules and regulations, which are established and posted by Municipality of Mt. Lebanon Recreation Department from time to time at the Facilities or other designated places. I further agree that failure to follow these rules and regulations may result in loss of my privileges in this program, activity or trip. I also agree that the Municipality of Mt. Lebanon Recreation Department has the right to eject any person from the Facilities for any reason which it deems sufficient.

Registration fees are determined by residency status. I agree that the information I have provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I further agree that if the Municipality determines that I have not entered my residency status correctly, I may be denied registration for the activity. The registration may or may not be reconsidered after all appropriate fees have been paid in full.

## I understand and agree that this waiver and release applies to any and all teen programs during the current school year.

I have read this release and intending to be legally bound, I have set my signature hereunder.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Print Parent/Guardian Name

Parent/Guardian Cell Phone

Parent/Guardian Email Address